pr]

e -- KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Must Be Typed

ORIGINA.

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 30742
Name: Palomino Petroleum, Inc.

Address: 4924 SE 84th St.
City/State/zip: [Newton, Kansas 67114-8827

API No. 15 - 135-2478%~0=00

Purchaser: None

County: _Ness

NE SW_NE_SW gec. 4 Twp. 17 _s. R.24_ []East[¥] West
1890 feet fro / N (circle one) Line of Section
1690

feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person; Klee R. Watchous

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: ( 316 ) 798-1000 (circleone) NE SE NW @
Contractor: Name: WW Drilling, LLC Lease Name: Jarvis-Schuckman Well #: 1
License: 33575 Field Name: None (Wildcat)
Wellsite Geologist: Brad Hutchinson Producing Formation: None
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2488 Kelly Bushing: 2453
v New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:&‘o_ Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil v _swp siow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 220 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [JYes [¥]No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Exp!., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to w/. sx cmt.
Well Name: Drilling Fluid M Pl ,4
o o rilling Fluid Management Plan LT 1L WOHv~—
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 7-22-0%
Deepening Re-perf. -Conv. fo Enhr./SWD Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls
Piug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No. . . . .
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.
____ Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
1/7/08 1/16/08 1/16/08 0
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [JEast[ ] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations

Signature:

romuigated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

KCC Office Use ONLY

President

January 30, 2008

Title: Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of January

Letter of Confidentiality Received

RECEIVED

20_08 .

X

Notary Public:

-
Q=i

R. Penwigsldnhd
Octo ST

Carla

=~ :
20090t. Expires [) ~(, -Dql

l/ If Denied, Yes [[] Dateyera cORPORATION COMMISSION

e Vvireiine Log Recelve: FEB 04 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Geologist Report Received

__\L UIC Distribution

Date Commission Expires:




Side Two

Palomino Petroleum, Inc. Jarvis-Schuckman

Operatér Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec._4 wp. ' __s R.2 [JEast [/]wWest County: _Ness

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ JNo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [Jves No
Cores Taken [lves [vINo Gilmore City 4615 (-2162)
Electric Log Run Yes [ |No Viola 4696 (-2243)
(Submit Copy)
. Arbuckle 4836 (-2283)
List All E. Logs Run: LTD 5040 (-2587)

Dual Induction, Borehole Compensated Sonic,
Dual Compensated Porosity

CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

" Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 244 220' common 150 2% gel, 3% c.c.
Production 77/8" 51/2" 15.54 4906' SMD 175 500 gal. mud flush
w/add. 20 bbls. KCL water
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
- Perforate
_ Protect Casing
— Plug BackTD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION GOMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
27/8" 4881 (est.) 4881 (est.) [ves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
[ Flowing ] Pumping [ Gasift [] other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[_Jvented []Sold [ JUsedonLease [JopenHole  [}Pert. [ ] Dually Comp. [} Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)




 SWIFT ...

Ness City, KS 67560
Ooff: 785-798-2300

T vy

Sezeiires, S,

BILLTO

Palomino Petroleum Inc.
4924 S E 84th Street
Newton, KS 67114-8827

RECEIVED
JAN 2 4 7008

Invoice

s DATE INVOICE #

1/18/2008 13330

* Acidizing
* Cement
 Tool Renfal

TERMS

Well No.

Lease County Contractor

Well Type

Well Category

Job Purpose Operator

Net 30

#1 SWD

Jarvis-Schuc... Ness

DS&W Well Servi...

Disposal

Development

Cement Port Collar Wayne

PRICE REF.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

575D
577D
105
330
276
290
381D
583D

Mileage - 1 Way

Pump Charge - Port Collar

Port Collar Tool Rental With Man

Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II)
Flocele

D-Air

Service Charge Cement

Drayage

Subtotal
Sales Tax Ness County

20
1
1

50
2

80.00
850.00
. 400.00T
2,475.00T
62.50T
64.00T
250.00
199.70

Miles

Job

Each
Sacks
Lb(s)
Gallon(s)
Sacks
Ton Miles

4.00
850.00
400.00
15.00
1.25
32.00
1.25

1.00

4,381.20
159.08

RECHIVED
KANSAS CORPORAFION COMMISSION

FEB 0 2008

CONSERVATIDN DIVISION
WICHIRA, KS

Thank You For Your Business In 2007!
We Look Forward To Serving You In 2008!

$4,540.28




5 W I F I _AMCWSKID 0 Perpnigom TICKET

s Ne 13330
CITY, STATE, ZiP CODE ) PAGE |

i,
[ ]
Services, Inc.
SERCE LOCATIONS WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE [CITY DATE
1 \&
2.

B) - cwd  Knoum- Scuveemad AESS ¥ ]-18-08

Tl_g&ET TYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAMEINO. SHIPPED |DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
SERVICE| ViA

C1 SALES VDS L) (vn Lo
WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY 30B PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION

4 D=PosAL T CEMEIT Py Coulad -4

3.

REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS

PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING
REFERENCE PART NUMBER toc | acct Jor DESCRIPTION

&ng \ mieace ¥ 1o

Sa b Pomb cepvzxe _
10 PoRY Couoy OPIZBIG Toot

UM

|
I
f
|

230 SWEET MU DSIRY STADAA
plal- Flacsis
290 D-aR
S8\ SepvIse CANIGE CoMesy”
S83 DoAtase

FE;E 4120
DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

199.% |t

)

REGEI
hRPORATIN

|
I
i
|
|
I
!
!
1
I
|
!
|

CONSERYATI

AS Cf

i3
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to SURVEY DECIDED

. PAGE TOTAL
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, RE M lT PAYM E NT TO . OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED

| WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? Y3gilao
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and WE UNDERSTOOD AND T

MET YOUR NEEDS?
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. [GUR SERVICEWAS” |
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIORTO SWIFT S ERVIC ES, INC. PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? I

START OFMORK ORDELIVERY OFGOOBS WE OF ERATED THE EQUIPMENT rI: 55
A O Ks a0 | Bz| 159)e
SATISFACTORILY? . -
X/ : LY, NESS CITY, KS 67560  lrevorsamsreswmoorsevces

DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED AM. YES NO . l
O 1808 oo Brw 785-798-2300 _ . g o | 5401 2¢

3 CUSTOMER DID NOT WiSH TO RESPOND
3
SWIFT OPERATm \ E

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and sarviczs listed on this tickat.




oy 4

JOBLOG

SWIFT Senvices, lue. P g-0 '™
GUSTOMER _ WELL go. LEASE JOBTYPE TICKET NO.
wwum Bl -S| 9ARITS - SCHUCK MAN comarr” Pog T ot 13330
c':“(‘,'_“ TIME (RB‘,‘,LE) LUME : UMPSC TU':::‘ZSURE “::Téms DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
oo 0. inIsJ
23fgx sh
Poat’coud e 14963
1538 v/ 1000 |PsoTest caveds — HEW
TR 32 2 v/ Yoo 0P Po2t ColA2 - ZIT RNYE
s | Y Sl v Yoo mMaC comerr 16X g3 SN
e | Y b v SSo DEPACE comerT
s VA }C00 Clost Puav’co ~ PSCTEST - HEU)
CaRcuagh JD sUs  emor o Per
D | Y4 20 v YO |Rud MIR -~ Crruest CLEAM
WASH Thucy
PuiLl Yool
1IR30 JoR combeert
“TRAN. Yo
Wewe | Racer, Ro
RECEIVED
FEB U4 2008
CONSERVATION DIVISION

.......... "
VWIGTTITA, S~




he
'

5W]F7C P. 0. Box 466 Invoice

Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300 INVOICE #

SV, _ ' i 1/15/2008 13327

S rriires, JSkdr

BILL TO

' RECEIVED  « Acidizing
Palomino Petroleum Inc.

4924 S E 84th Street JAN 19 2008 o« Cement
Newton, KS 67114-8827 . Too! Rentdl

TERMS | Well No. Lease Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator

Net30 { #1 SWD | Jarmis-Schuc... Ness WW Drrilling #6 Disposal Development 5-1/2" LongString Wayne

PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION Qry UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

575D Mileage - 1 Way 20| Miles 4.00 80.00

578D-L Pump Charge - Long String - 4907 Feet 1]Job 1,250.00 1,250.00

221 Liquid KCL (Clayfix) 2 | Gallon(s) 26.00 52.00T
281 Mud Flush Gallon(s) 0.75 375.00T
402-5 5 1/2" Centralizer Each 100.00 1,000.00T
403-5 5 1/2" Cement Basket Each 300.00 1,200.00T
404-5 5 1/2" Port Collar - Top Joint #79 - 1769 Feet Each 2,300.00 2,300.00T
405-5 5 1/2" Formation Packer Shoe Each 1,400.00 1,400.00T
406-5 5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Baffle Each 235.00 235.00T
330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON H) Sacks 15.00 2,625.00T
276 Flocele Lb(s) 1.25 55.00T
290 D-Air Gallon(s) 32.00 64.00T
581D Service Charge Cement Sacks 1.25 218.75

583D Drayage Ton Miles 1.00 173.84

Subtotal ' 11,028.59
Sales Tax Ness County 493.22

RECEIVED
NSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 0/4 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Thank You For Your Business In 2007! Total
We Look Forward To Serving You In 2008!

$11,521.81




IF’T CRARGE 61 TICKET
ADDRESS MEJO PQMDLium o )
N Ne 13327
e CITY, STATE, 1P CODE PAGE OF
Services, Inc. 1 |a
SERV éléCSATI NS Vs WELL/PROJECT NO. TEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE —[cnY DATE OWNER
Ak B ) - sy | JARMIS - SCHUCKMAN 2EL Ke 1-)S-08 | sam
2 TIGET TYPE_TCONTRACTOR RIG NAMEINO. SHIPPED |DELIVERED TO ORDERNO. £
SALES WW de * b Yer LO(ATIDN
3 WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
. DZSPoSAC hevElobmosT | S'h M KodesTREdG SW J essom, s
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS g ' '
: %)
ACCOUNTING =
v REFERENCE O PARTNOMBER oc[ accr [oF DESCRFTION & & g arv. [um] arv. [um PRICE AMOUNT
[ 17] T =0
Mg \ MILEAGE o 1o E g : ? < 20 :Lm«: : '-1-!00 80 : 0;0]
S
S18 \ Pump sspuzre }0{!°e -1 J il Y9071  1asojod  12S0]00
w - v T *
22 i Lraued) et g 2 2 leae I 2bloo saleo
[&]

281 \ MONFLSH 'g" ,Soo!g, : ! yAY 38 '| 0o
Yo, ! CSITeALD 58 jojen| Sy Joojod [000]00
Yo \ CIMIT RASUTTR, Y en | 300lc0| ) 1oogoo
Yoy 1 Popt coud TPIT# 19 |!‘iA 1M49 :-‘Fr lzoogoo 2300,00
Yos \ FopmaTo,) PACYERSOE 7Y | I4ooi00|  1400|00
Yob | LA QoW PG « RAFFE | ea 1 23500l 235loo

I | :
| | | |
: | | |
K/ I UN I DIS l ;
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to . SURVEY AGREE |pecipED | AGREE
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof whichinclude, REM IT PAYMENT TO . g?ﬁ,g%#‘ggg};;gx;‘;m“ PACE TOI:LI n eq,J oo
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and zv_gr“ygggiggg 7AND |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. S UR SERVICEWAS By ;|
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO SWIFT SERVICES, INC. C&ﬁggg:&gf:::;&i;"g; bttal 11 3135 |s.q
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 A EERERueD i1 ku ; Aé))( 2011 028 45 q
Aescs 5.3% HI3 |22
x JUAHrP o NESS CITY, KS 67560  [iismssmttommomess Qess 5.5/, =2
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED =y  KS FREYOUSATRRED chTl YEs. mwn NO |
o 1-1S-OR 2200 RPM. 785-798-2300 oae | 521181
¢ [J CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND {

sm OPE%F\\K’L L\'}'D_SOI,J

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby acknowledges recsipt of the materials and services lisizd on this tcket.




TICKET CONTINUATION

PO Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560
Off. 785-798-2300

STOMER

ALOMEDD  Perdoltum

ST MOULTE - O%0SXT sDavdaed
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1oy
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CQNSERVATICGN DI

KAN?A& GORP

SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET

s 28hg

2| TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES

26 1M3.8Y 19384
T az.e
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JOBLOG ( SWIFT Senvices, luc. - [P}~ i<-o8 ™

CUSTOMER WELL NO. LEASE . JOB TY| E' . TICKET NO.
" Patomzio Pertorrum| #) - S APES - SrvemAL | S b " LOJ6STATIG 12329
cm'_“ TIME mIaE) C@‘%‘g‘i : UMPSC TUP;:(S;SURF (ZS‘A"S,NG DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
2200 |6 LotnvinJ
co306 star S'AY cngle zJ WaLL
m-5oYo SETe Y907
- Y10 sh*igsg
§T- 20
CORALREN- ) 2 Y 6,9,12 16,21 26 1R
T B~ 2,313 19
Poat eouse e 1969 YoRIr P 49
og RREAR. C&LQA%J
oAys o 10C0|MRoP RAL - QeT PACKRSHOE —  CTCUATE.
o330| & 2 v 4o PumP Sho 64t ™MINFLEH
o3| b | 20 v Yo PumP 20 BaIS Wi -FrusH
0338 y PG RIA
gy D
o340 [ Y v Yoo Mt comesT 1S sus e 12 PP s "o
£ 19 | SO ses e 12,5 PP
s | v 2350 S0 s¥A = 14,0 PP
0agh WA ax Pumd L1z
(X4~} REEARE (ATTH Dowd) PWE
oo 7 | © v P Prog
bh | ng o |
oqin] 5% | by 1500 [PLG Doy ~ Psz ub vt TJ B
c{ae | ok |Qeage PLr- nel\ ]
WA TROCY.
YUGA You
05320 . IToR compiste. LWAwe, Georr, Rudd




